OMB Contract Review

Contract Name	Local Agency Program Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation and associated authorizing resolution for funding of construction and construction engineering inspection services for the Beckett Bridge Replacement Project, Bridge No.				
			rd over Minetta Branch.	'	, , ,
GRANICUS	25-0170A	Contract #	NA	Date:	02.05.25

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract									
CIP	Х	Grant	X	Other		Revenue		Project	001037A

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Y	Original Contract Amount	\$3,735,000.00
Fund(s)	3001	Amount of Change	NA
Cost Center(s)	414100	Contract Amount	\$3,735,000.00
Program(s)	3031	Amount Available	\$32,754,000.00
Account(s)	5XXXXXX	Included in Applicable	V
Fiscal Year(s)	FY25-FY27	Budget? (Y/N)	Ť

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)
This item is for the participation of the Florida Department of Transportation's (FDOT) participation in the construction and construction engineering inspection services (CEI) for the Beckett Bridge Replacement Project (001037A). Per the terms of the Local Agency Program Agreement (LAP), FDOT agrees to provide \$3,735,000.00 to go towards the project.

The duration of this agreement will be through December 31st, 2027. Should Pinellas County not complete all stated work within this duration, the agreement will be terminated on the last scheduled day of completion, unless an extension is requested.

Pinellas County will submit reimbursement requests no less than on a quarterly basis. All reimbursement requests are to be accompanied by an invoice, progress report, and supporting documentation for the period of services being billed.

Funding is budgeted under the Beckett Bridge Replacement Project (001037A), funded by the Local Infrastructure Sales Surtax (Penny for Pinellas), Multimodal Impact Fees, and FDOT grant funding. Total available funding is the amount of the project allocation as represented in the FY25 Approved Budget. Available funding in excess of the recommended not-to-exceed amount is available for other project costs.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: 🛛
Gabriella Gonzalez	